

AUKEY User Manual Teil: Manual (Deutsch)	Contents	
	English	11-16
	Deutsch	11-16
	Fransızca	11-16
	Italiano	11-16
	Português	11-16
	Russian	11-16
	Spanish	11-16
	Chinese	11-16
	日本語	11-16

材質：105g 鋁板紙
尺寸：60*80mm
装订方式：骑马钉
印刷颜色：单黑
注：封面背面不印刷

Package Contents Please check the package for the following items. Please do not use the product if any of the following items are missing. • 1 x AUKEY USB-C to USB-A charging cable • 1 x AUKEY USB-C to USB-A charging cable • 1 x AUKEY USB-C to USB-A charging cable • 1 x AUKEY USB-C to USB-A charging cable • 1 x AUKEY USB-C to USB-A charging cable • 1 x AUKEY USB-C to USB-A charging cable	Product Diagram 1. USB-C Connector 2. USB-A Connector 3. USB-C Connector 4. USB-A Connector 5. USB-C Connector 6. USB-A Connector	Specifications Model: AUC-C200 Material: Aluminum Length: 1.5m Width: 10mm Height: 10mm Weight: 105g Color: Silver Certification: CE, FCC, RoHS	Getting Started 1. Connect the USB-C connector to the USB-C port of your device. 2. Connect the USB-A connector to the USB-A port of your device. 3. Turn on the device. 4. The device will start charging automatically.	Turning On / Off Turning On: 1. Connect the USB-C connector to the USB-C port of your device. 2. Connect the USB-A connector to the USB-A port of your device. 3. Turn on the device. Turning Off: 1. Turn off the device. 2. Disconnect the USB-C connector from the USB-C port of your device. 3. Disconnect the USB-A connector from the USB-A port of your device.	Regular Use After Paring 1. Connect the USB-C connector to the USB-C port of your device. 2. Connect the USB-A connector to the USB-A port of your device. 3. Turn on the device. 4. The device will start charging automatically.	Low-Latency Mode 1. Connect the USB-C connector to the USB-C port of your device. 2. Connect the USB-A connector to the USB-A port of your device. 3. Turn on the device. 4. The device will start charging automatically.	Notes • Do not use the device in a wet or humid environment. • Do not use the device in a high-temperature environment. • Do not use the device in a low-temperature environment. • Do not use the device in a dusty environment. • Do not use the device in a magnetic field environment.	Control & LED Indicators Control: • Power On: The device will start charging automatically. • Power Off: The device will stop charging automatically. LED Indicators: • Red: The device is charging. • Green: The device is fully charged.	Using Cables 1. Connect the USB-C connector to the USB-C port of your device. 2. Connect the USB-A connector to the USB-A port of your device. 3. Turn on the device. 4. The device will start charging automatically.	FAQ Q: The device is not charging. What should I do? A: Check the connections and make sure the device is turned on.	The product is not covered by the warranty if it is damaged due to the following reasons: • Accidental damage • Fire • Flood • Misuse • Unauthorized repair • Use of non-AUKEY accessories • Use of the product in a wet or humid environment • Use of the product in a high-temperature environment • Use of the product in a low-temperature environment • Use of the product in a dusty environment • Use of the product in a magnetic field environment	Product Care & Use 1. Clean the device with a soft, dry cloth. 2. Do not use abrasive cleaners or solvents. 3. Do not use the device in a wet or humid environment. 4. Do not use the device in a high-temperature environment. 5. Do not use the device in a low-temperature environment. 6. Do not use the device in a dusty environment. 7. Do not use the device in a magnetic field environment.	Warranty & Customer Support 1. The device is covered by a 12-month warranty. 2. The warranty does not cover accidental damage. 3. For more information, please contact our customer support team. 4. Contact information: AUKEY Customer Support, Email: support@aukey.com, Phone: +86 755 8999 8999.	CE Statement The product is CE certified. It meets the requirements of the CE marking. AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd. is the manufacturer of the product. The CE marking is a declaration of conformity with the CE marking requirements. The CE marking is a declaration of conformity with the CE marking requirements.
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 Lieferumfang Bitte überprüfen Sie das Paket auf folgende Artikel. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, falls eines der folgenden Artikel fehlt. • 1 x AUKEY USB-C zu USB-A Ladekabel • 1 x AUKEY USB-C zu USB-A Ladekabel • 1 x AUKEY USB-C zu USB-A Ladekabel • 1 x AUKEY USB-C zu USB-A Ladekabel • 1 x AUKEY USB-C zu USB-A Ladekabel • 1 x AUKEY USB-C zu USB-A Ladekabel	Produktbild 1. USB-C-Anschluss 2. USB-A-Anschluss 3. USB-C-Anschluss 4. USB-A-Anschluss 5. USB-C-Anschluss 6. USB-A-Anschluss	Technische Daten Modell: AUC-C200 Material: Aluminium Länge: 1,5 m Breite: 10 mm Höhe: 10 mm Gewicht: 105 g Farbe: Silber Zertifizierung: CE, FCC, RoHS	 Erste Schritte 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden.	Einsetzen/Entfernen Einsetzen: 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. Entfernen: 1. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus. 2. Entfernen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss von dem USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts. 3. Entfernen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss von dem USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts.	Regelmäßige Verwendung nach dem Ansteuern 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden.	Low-Latency-Modus 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden.	Hinweise • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem feuchten oder feuchtigkeitsreichen Umfeld. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem hohen Umgebungsdruck. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem niedrigen Umgebungsdruck. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem staubigen Umfeld. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem Magnetfeldumfeld.	Steuerung und LED-Anzeigen Steuerung: • Einschalten: Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden. • Ausschalten: Das Gerät stoppt automatisch mit dem Laden. LED-Anzeigen: • Rot: Das Gerät wird geladen. • Grün: Das Gerät ist vollständig geladen.	Verwenden Sie Kabel 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden.	FAQ Q: Das Gerät wird nicht geladen. Was soll ich tun? A: Überprüfen Sie die Verbindungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.	Das Produkt ist nicht durch die Garantie abgedeckt, wenn es aus folgenden Gründen beschädigt wird: • Unfälle • Feuer • Überspannung • Missbrauch • Unbefugte Reparaturen • Verwendung von nicht-AUKEY-Zubehör • Verwendung des Produkts in einem feuchten oder feuchtigkeitsreichen Umfeld • Verwendung des Produkts in einem hohen Umgebungsdruck • Verwendung des Produkts in einem niedrigen Umgebungsdruck • Verwendung des Produkts in einem staubigen Umfeld • Verwendung des Produkts in einem Magnetfeldumfeld	Produktpflege & Verwendung 1. Reinigen Sie das Produkt mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch. 2. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Lösungsmittel. 3. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem feuchten oder feuchtigkeitsreichen Umfeld. 4. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem hohen Umgebungsdruck. 5. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem niedrigen Umgebungsdruck. 6. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem staubigen Umfeld. 7. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem Magnetfeldumfeld.	Garantie & Kundenservice 1. Das Produkt ist durch eine 12-monatige Garantie geschützt. 2. Die Garantie deckt keine Unfälle ab. 3. Für weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie unser Kundendienstteam. 4. Kontaktinformationen: AUKEY Kundenservice, E-Mail: support@aukey.com, Telefon: +86 755 8999 8999.	CE-Deklaration Das Produkt ist CE-zertifiziert. Es entspricht den Anforderungen der CE-Markierung. AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd. ist der Hersteller des Produkts. Die CE-Markierung ist eine Erklärung der Konformität mit den Anforderungen der CE-Markierung. Die CE-Markierung ist eine Erklärung der Konformität mit den Anforderungen der CE-Markierung.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Contenu de l'emballage Veuillez vérifier le contenu de votre emballage pour les éléments suivants. Ne pas utiliser le produit si l'un des éléments suivants est absent. • 1 x Câble de charge AUKEY USB-C vers USB-A • 1 x Câble de charge AUKEY USB-C vers USB-A • 1 x Câble de charge AUKEY USB-C vers USB-A • 1 x Câble de charge AUKEY USB-C vers USB-A • 1 x Câble de charge AUKEY USB-C vers USB-A • 1 x Câble de charge AUKEY USB-C vers USB-A	 Schéma de produit 1. Connecteur USB-C 2. Connecteur USB-A 3. Connecteur USB-C 4. Connecteur USB-A 5. Connecteur USB-C 6. Connecteur USB-A	Caractéristiques Modèle: AUC-C200 Matériau: Aluminium Longueur: 1,5 m Largeur: 10 mm Hauteur: 10 mm Poids: 105 g Couleur: Argent Certification: CE, FCC, RoHS	 Pour commencer 1. Branchez le connecteur USB-C sur le port USB-C de votre appareil. 2. Branchez le connecteur USB-A sur le port USB-A de votre appareil. 3. Allumez l'appareil. 4. L'appareil commencera à charger automatiquement.	 Mise en marche / Arrêt Mise en marche: 1. Branchez le connecteur USB-C sur le port USB-C de votre appareil. 2. Branchez le connecteur USB-A sur le port USB-A de votre appareil. 3. Allumez l'appareil. Arrêt: 1. Éteignez l'appareil. 2. Débranchez le connecteur USB-C du port USB-C de votre appareil. 3. Débranchez le connecteur USB-A du port USB-A de votre appareil.	Utilisation régulière après l'appairage 1. Branchez le connecteur USB-C sur le port USB-C de votre appareil. 2. Branchez le connecteur USB-A sur le port USB-A de votre appareil. 3. Allumez l'appareil. 4. L'appareil commencera à charger automatiquement.	Mode à faible latence 1. Branchez le connecteur USB-C sur le port USB-C de votre appareil. 2. Branchez le connecteur USB-A sur le port USB-A de votre appareil. 3. Allumez l'appareil. 4. L'appareil commencera à charger automatiquement.	Hinweise • N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement humide ou humide. • N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement à haute pression. • N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement à basse pression. • N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement poussiéreux. • N'utilisez pas l'appareil dans un environnement magnétique.	Commandes et voyants LED Commandes: • Marche: L'appareil commence à charger automatiquement. • Arrêt: L'appareil cesse automatiquement de charger. Voyants LED: • Rouge: L'appareil est en cours de chargement. • Vert: L'appareil est complètement chargé.	Utiliser des câbles 1. Branchez le connecteur USB-C sur le port USB-C de votre appareil. 2. Branchez le connecteur USB-A sur le port USB-A de votre appareil. 3. Allumez l'appareil. 4. L'appareil commencera à charger automatiquement.	FAQ Q: L'appareil ne charge pas. Que dois-je faire? A: Vérifiez les connexions et assurez-vous que l'appareil est allumé.	Le produit n'est pas couvert par la garantie en cas de dommage dû aux raisons suivantes: • Accident • Incendie • Sur-tension • Mauvais usage • Réparation non autorisée • Utilisation d'accessoires non AUKEY • Utilisation du produit dans un environnement humide ou humide • Utilisation du produit dans un environnement à haute pression • Utilisation du produit dans un environnement à basse pression • Utilisation du produit dans un environnement poussiéreux • Utilisation du produit dans un environnement magnétique	Utilisation et entretien 1. Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon doux et sec. 2. N'utilisez pas de produits de nettoyage abrasifs ou de solvants. 3. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement humide ou humide. 4. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement à haute pression. 5. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement à basse pression. 6. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement poussiéreux. 7. N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement magnétique.	Garantie & Service Client 1. Le produit est couvert par une garantie de 12 mois. 2. La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages accidentels. 3. Pour plus d'informations, contactez notre équipe de service à la clientèle. 4. Informations de contact: AUKEY Service Client, Email: support@aukey.com, Téléphone: +86 755 8999 8999.	Déclaration de la CE Le produit est certifié CE. Il répond aux exigences de la marquage CE. AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd. est le fabricant du produit. Le marquage CE est une déclaration de conformité avec les exigences de la marquage CE. Le marquage CE est une déclaration de conformité avec les exigences de la marquage CE.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Contenido del Paquete Compruebe el contenido de su paquete para los siguientes artículos. No use el producto si alguno de los siguientes artículos falta. • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A	Diagrama del producto 1. Conector USB-C 2. Conector USB-A 3. Conector USB-C 4. Conector USB-A 5. Conector USB-C 6. Conector USB-A	Especificaciones Modelo: AUC-C200 Material: Aluminio Longitud: 1,5 m Anchura: 10 mm Alto: 10 mm Peso: 105 g Color: Plata Certificación: CE, FCC, RoHS	 Cómo empezar a usarlo 1. Conecte el conector USB-C al puerto USB-C de su dispositivo. 2. Conecte el conector USB-A al puerto USB-A de su dispositivo. 3. Encienda el dispositivo. 4. El dispositivo comenzará a cargarse automáticamente.	Die normale draadloze aanpakwijze 1. Sluit de USB-C-connector aan op de USB-C-poort van uw apparaat. 2. Sluit de USB-A-connector aan op de USB-A-poort van uw apparaat. 3. Zet het apparaat aan. 4. Het apparaat begint automatisch met opladen.	Modo de bajo latencia 1. Conecte el conector USB-C al puerto USB-C de su dispositivo. 2. Conecte el conector USB-A al puerto USB-A de su dispositivo. 3. Encienda el dispositivo. 4. El dispositivo comenzará a cargarse automáticamente.	Hinweise • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem feuchten oder feuchtigkeitsreichen Umfeld. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem hohen Umgebungsdruck. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem niedrigen Umgebungsdruck. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem staubigen Umfeld. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem Magnetfeldumfeld.	Controles e indicadores LED Controles: • Encendido: El dispositivo comienza a cargarse automáticamente. • Apagado: El dispositivo deja de cargarse automáticamente. Indicadores LED: • Rojo: El dispositivo está cargándose. • Verde: El dispositivo está completamente cargado.	Verwenden Sie Kabel 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden.	FAQ Q: Das Gerät wird nicht geladen. Was soll ich tun? A: Überprüfen Sie die Verbindungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.	El producto no está cubierto por la garantía si se daña por las siguientes razones: • Accidentes • Incendios • Sobretensiones • Mal uso • Reparaciones no autorizadas • Uso de accesorios no AUKEY • Uso del producto en un entorno húmedo o con humedad • Uso del producto en un entorno de alta presión • Uso del producto en un entorno de baja presión • Uso del producto en un entorno con polvo • Uso del producto en un entorno magnético	Cuidados y uso del producto 1. Limpie el producto con un paño suave y seco. 2. No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos ni disolventes. 3. No utilice el producto en un entorno húmedo o con humedad. 4. No utilice el producto en un entorno de alta presión. 5. No utilice el producto en un entorno de baja presión. 6. No utilice el producto en un entorno con polvo. 7. No utilice el producto en un entorno magnético.	Garantía y Soporte al Cliente 1. El producto está cubierto por una garantía de 12 meses. 2. La garantía no cubre los daños accidentales. 3. Para más información, contacte con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente. 4. Información de contacto: AUKEY Soporte al Cliente, Email: support@aukey.com, Teléfono: +86 755 8999 8999.	Déclaration de la CE Le produit est certifié CE. Il répond aux exigences de la marquage CE. AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd. est le fabricant du produit. Le marquage CE est une déclaration de conformité avec les exigences de la marquage CE. Le marquage CE est une déclaration de conformité avec les exigences de la marquage CE.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Contenido del Paquete Compruebe el contenido de su paquete para los siguientes artículos. No use el producto si alguno de los siguientes artículos falta. • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A • 1 x Cable de carga AUKEY USB-C a USB-A	Schema del prodotto 1. Connetore USB-C 2. Connetore USB-A 3. Connetore USB-C 4. Connetore USB-A 5. Connetore USB-C 6. Connetore USB-A	Specifiche Modello: AUC-C200 Materiale: Alluminio Lunghezza: 1,5 m Larghezza: 10 mm Altezza: 10 mm Peso: 105 g Colore: Argento Certificazione: CE, FCC, RoHS	 Per iniziare 1. Collegare il connettore USB-C al porto USB-C del dispositivo. 2. Collegare il connettore USB-A al porto USB-A del dispositivo. 3. Accendere il dispositivo. 4. Il dispositivo inizierà automaticamente a caricarsi.	Anschließen/Empfangen Anschließen: 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. Empfangen: 1. Schalten Sie das Gerät aus. 2. Entfernen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss von dem USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts. 3. Entfernen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss von dem USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts.	Die reguläre drahtlose Anpackweise 1. Sluit de USB-C-connector aan op de USB-C-poort van uw apparaat. 2. Sluit de USB-A-connector aan op de USB-A-poort van uw apparaat. 3. Zet het apparaat aan. 4. Het apparaat begint automatisch met opladen.	Modo a bassa latenza 1. Conecte el conector USB-C al puerto USB-C de su dispositivo. 2. Conecte el conector USB-A al puerto USB-A de su dispositivo. 3. Encienda el dispositivo. 4. El dispositivo comenzará a cargarse automáticamente.	Hinweise • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem feuchten oder feuchtigkeitsreichen Umfeld. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem hohen Umgebungsdruck. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem niedrigen Umgebungsdruck. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem staubigen Umfeld. • Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einem Magnetfeldumfeld.	Controles e indicadores LED Controles: • Encendido: El dispositivo comienza a cargarse automáticamente. • Apagado: El dispositivo deja de cargarse automáticamente. Indicadores LED: • Rojo: El dispositivo está cargándose. • Verde: El dispositivo está completamente cargado.	Verwenden Sie Kabel 1. Schließen Sie den USB-C-Anschluss an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 2. Schließen Sie den USB-A-Anschluss an den USB-A-Anschluss Ihres Geräts an. 3. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein. 4. Das Gerät beginnt automatisch mit dem Laden.	FAQ Q: Das Gerät wird nicht geladen. Was soll ich tun? A: Überprüfen Sie die Verbindungen und stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.	El producto no está cubierto por la garantía si se daña por las siguientes razones: • Accidentes • Incendios • Sobretensiones • Mal uso • Reparaciones no autorizadas • Uso de accesorios no AUKEY • Uso del producto en un entorno húmedo o con humedad • Uso del producto en un entorno de alta presión • Uso del producto en un entorno de baja presión • Uso del producto en un entorno con polvo • Uso del producto en un entorno magnético	Cura e utilizzo del prodotto 1. Pulisci il prodotto con un panno morbido e asciutto. 2. Non utilizzare prodotti di pulizia abrasivi o solventi. 3. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente umido o con umidità. 4. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente ad alta pressione. 5. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente a bassa pressione. 6. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente con polvere. 7. Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente magnetico.	Garantía y Asistencia al Cliente 1. El producto está cubierto por una garantía de 12 meses. 2. La garantía no cubre los daños accidentales. 3. Para más información, contacte con nuestro equipo de asistencia al cliente. 4. Información de contacto: AUKEY Asistencia al Cliente, Email: support@aukey.com, Teléfono: +86 755 8999 8999.	Déclaration de la CE Le produit est certifié CE. Il répond aux exigences de la marquage CE. AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd. est le fabricant du produit. Le marquage CE est une déclaration de conformité avec les exigences de la marquage CE. Le marquage CE est une déclaration de conformité avec les exigences de la marquage CE.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

パッケージ内容 パッケージの内容を確認してください。以下のいずれかの部品が欠けている場合は、製品を使用しないでください。 • AUKEY USB-C to USB-A 充電ケーブル 1本 • AUKEY USB-C to USB-A 充電ケーブル 1本 • AUKEY USB-C to USB-A 充電ケーブル 1本 • AUKEY USB-C to USB-A 充電ケーブル 1本 • AUKEY USB-C to USB-A 充電ケーブル 1本 • AUKEY USB-C to USB-A 充電ケーブル 1本	製品の仕様 型番: AUC-C200 材質: アルミニウム 長さ: 1.5m 幅: 10mm 高さ: 10mm 重量: 105g 色: シルバー 認証: CE, FCC, RoHS	始める方法 1. USB-CコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Cポートに接続します。 2. USB-AコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Aポートに接続します。 3. デバイスを起動します。 4. デバイスが自動的に充電を開始します。	接続/受信 接続: 1. USB-CコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Cポートに接続します。 2. USB-AコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Aポートに接続します。 3. デバイスを起動します。 受信: 1. デバイスを停止します。 2. USB-CコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Cポートから取り除きます。 3. USB-AコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Aポートから取り除きます。	標準的な無線充電方法 1. USB-CコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Cポートに接続します。 2. USB-AコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Aポートに接続します。 3. デバイスを起動します。 4. デバイスが自動的に充電を開始します。	低遅延モード 1. USB-CコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Cポートに接続します。 2. USB-AコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Aポートに接続します。 3. デバイスを起動します。 4. デバイスが自動的に充電を開始します。	注意事項 • 湿気や高湿度の環境で使用しないでください。 • 高圧力環境で使用しないでください。 • 低圧力環境で使用しないでください。 • 粉塵が飛散する環境で使用しないでください。 • 磁気的環境で使用しないでください。	コントロールとLEDインジケータ コントロール: • 電源オン: デバイスが自動的に充電を開始します。 • 電源オフ: デバイスが自動的に充電を停止します。 LEDインジケータ: • 赤: デバイスが充電中。 • 緑: デバイスが完全に充電済み。	ケーブルを使用する 1. USB-CコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Cポートに接続します。 2. USB-AコネクタをデバイスのUSB-Aポートに接続します。 3. デバイスを起動します。 4. デバイスが自動的に充電を開始します。	FAQ Q: デバイスが充電しません。どうすればいいですか? A: 接続を確認し、デバイスが起動していることを確認してください。	保証が適用されない理由: • 事故 • 火災 • 過電圧 • 誤使用 • 無許可修理 • AUKEY以外のアクセサリーの使用 • 湿気や高湿度環境での使用 • 高圧力環境での使用 • 低圧力環境での使用 • 粉塵が飛散する環境での使用 • 磁気環境での使用	製品のメンテナンス 1. 柔らかい乾いた布で製品を拭きます。 2. 研磨剤入り洗剤や溶剤は使用しないでください。 3. 湿気や高湿度環境での使用を避けてください。 4. 高圧力環境での使用を避けてください。 5. 低圧力環境での使用を避けてください。 6. 粉塵が飛散する環境での使用を避けてください。 7. 磁気環境での使用を避けてください。	保証とカスタマーサポート 1. この製品は12ヶ月間の保証が適用されます。 2. 保証は偶発的な損傷には適用されません。 3. 詳細情報はカスタマーサポートチームにお問い合わせください。 4. お問い合わせ先: AUKEYカスタマーサポート、Eメール: support@aukey.com、電話: +86 755 8999 8999。	CEステートメント この製品はCE認証済みです。CEマーキングの要件を満たしています。 AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd.が製品のメーカーです。 CEマーキングはCEマーキング要件とのコンプライアンスを宣言するものです。 CEマーキングはCEマーキング要件とのコンプライアンスを宣言するものです。
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

IC STATEMENT

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference.
- (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device

Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemptés de licence conformes aux RSS (RSS) d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :

- (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.
- (2) Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.